Other borrowings 3/ 5,770 60 4.22 6,712 47 2.83  5,823 54 3.68

Total interest bearing
  liabilities 80,009 585 2.97 78,120 349 1.81  81,930 551 2.67

Net interest
  income/margin 4/  395 1.89 363 1.78   414 1.90

1/ Average balances are calculated based on monthly averages.
2/ Comprise corporate debt and government securities.
3/ Comprise mainly debts issued, including Upper Tier 2 Subordinated Debt, Floating Rate Notes and Euro Commercial

Papers.
4/ Net interest margin is net interest income as a % of total average interest earning assets.

Net interest income increased by 9% to S$395m in 1Q06, mainly attributable to the consolidation of
Bank NISP and higher contributions from Malaysia.  Average interest earning assets grew by 3% while
net interest margin improved by 11 basis points from 1.78% to 1.89%.

Compared to 4Q05, net interest income fell by 5% due to lower average loan balances and increase in
costs of customer deposits arising from competition for deposits.  Net interest margin fell marginally by
1 basis point.

First Quarter 2006 Financial Results  ▌  5

Non-Interest Income

S$ million 1Q06 1Q05 +/(-)  4Q05 +/(-)
 %  %
Fees and commissions

Brokerage 19 11   83  12   63
Wealth management 1/  36 39   (7)  32   12
Fund management 16 13   26  16   1
Credit card 11 9   14  12   (10)
Loan-related 16 17   (4)  21   (25)
Trade-related and remittances 22 16   43  20   11
Guarantees 7 5   20  4   60
Investment banking 2 2   (12)  3   (44)
Service charges 8 7   19  6   32
Others 3 3   (13)  1   85

Total 140 122   15  128   9

Dividends 17 20   (14)  77   (78)
Rental income 19 17   10  19   4
Income from insurance 2/ 96 98   (2)  64   49

Other income

Dealing in foreign exchange 41 7 525  17 140
Dealing in securities and derivatives 3 12   (77)  2   18
Disposal of government and investment securities 17 21   (21)  43   (61)
Disposal of properties 1 #   n.m.  #   n.m.
Others 14 15   (8)  14   (4)

Total 76 55   37  76   1

Total non-interest income 348 312   11  364   (4)

Fees and commissions/ Total income 18.9% 18.0%   16.5%
Non-interest income/ Total income 46.8% 46.3%   46.8%

1/ From sale of unit trusts, bancassurance products and structured deposits and notes.
2/ Comprise profit from life assurance and net earned premium from general insurance.  Profits transferred from Singapore

insurance funds are presented net of tax.  Comparative figures for the first quarter of 2005 have been restated accordingly.
# Amounts less than S$500,000
n.m. Not meaningful

Total non-interest income increased by 11% to S$348 million in 1Q06, mainly due to higher fees and
commissions and foreign exchange dealing income.  Fees and commissions increased by 15% to
S$140 million, driven mainly by higher brokerage fees in tandem with increased trading activity;